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DURROW EVENING SALE

21 OCTOBER 2021
AT 7:00 P.M

PREVIEW: LIVE ONLINE

ORDER OF SALE
DURROW, CO. LAOIS, R32 FN88, IRELAND
28 OCTOBER 2021  7:00 P.M. -1 0:00 P. M. | LOTS 1 - 176  

 

 

EMOVAL OF GOODS
ITEMS MUST BE COLLECTED OR ARRANGEMENTS MADE FOR COLLECTION NO LATER THAN 16:00 4 NOVEMBERR 2021. 
ITEMS NOT COLLECTED BY THIS TIME WILL ENTER A STORAGE FACILITY. STORAGE CHARGES OF €3 PER ITEM PER DAY WILL 
APPLY. WHERE ITEMS REMAIN IN STORAGE FOR LONGER THAN TWO WORKING WEEKS THEY MAY BE RE-SOLD BY PUBLIC 
AUCTION OR PRIVATELY WITHOUT NOTICE TO THE BUYER.

ONLINE BIDDING
ABSENTEE AND TELEPHONE BIDDING BIDDING FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE VIA WWW.SHEPPARDS.IE. LIVE ONLINE
BIDDING AVAILABLE VIA WWW.THE-SALEROOM.COM, WWW.LIVEAUCTIONEERS.COM, AND/OR WWW.INVALUABLE.COM.

CONTACT DETAILS
DURROW, CO. LAOIS, R32 FN88, IRELAND • PHONE: +353 (0)57 874 0000 • FAX: +353 (0)57 873 6546 
INFO@SHEPPPARDS.IE • ACCOUNTS@SHEPPARDS.IE • VALUATIONS@SHEPPARDS.IE • SHIPPING@SHEPPARDS.IE
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1
17/18TH-CENTURY ITALIAN SCHOOL
Figures near a classical ruins.  Oil on panel.  Enclosed 
in a lyre decorated gilt frame.
54 x 75 cm. 
 
€2000 - 3000

 
2
PAIR OF BRASS TABLE LAMPS
each with a turned stem raised on a square foot.
55 cm. high
 
€150 - 250

 
3
CHINESE ALTAR TABLE
the rectangular scroll end top above 4 brass mount-
ed drawers furnished with shou emblem centred 
handles, raised on moulded square legs.
91 cm. high; 180 cm. wide; 37 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200

 4
19TH-CENTURY BRASS HALL LANTERN
of hexagonal form, with glazed panelled sides, 
moulded and mask decoration, suspended on scroll 
arms, enclosing 3 scroll lights, all below an ornate 
leaf decorated coronet.
50 cm. high; 32 cm. wide
 
€1400 - 1800
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8
DUBLIN WILLIAM IV MAHOGANY 
PEMBROKE TABLE
the rectangular rosewood crossbanded top with drop 
leaves, above a real and opposing drawer furnished 
with turned knobs, raised on panelled and platform 
ends, joined by a turned stretcher rail, supported 
on anthemion leaf carved sabre legs, terminating on 
claw feet.
73 cm. high; 53 cm. wide; 48 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200

 
7
19TH-CENTURY DUTCH SCHOOL
Pair of seascapes.  Oval.  Each an oil on paper laid 
on glass.  Enclosed in a gilt frame.
each: 50 x 58 cm. 
 
€ 300 - 500

6
BRASS AND METAL COAT HANGER
of 3 scroll racks.
21 cm. high; 52 cm. wide
 
€50 - 80

5
LARGE 19TH-CENTURY DUBLIN GILT 
MIRROR
the rectangular arched plate within a moulded frame, 
below a stylized open scallop shell, supported by 
leaf scrolls.
224 x 194 cm. 
 
€3000 - 5000
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12
SET OF SIX 19TH-CENTURY HUNTING 
PRINTS
inscribed in Latin, Irish and English.
each: 8 x 53 cm. 
 
€200 - 300

11
WILLIAM IV MAHOGANY HALL CHAIR
the armorial shaped back above a panelled seat, 
raised on turned legs to the fore.
84 cm. high; 44 cm. wide; 40 cm. deep
 
€150 - 250
 

10
GEORGE III MAHOGANY LONGCASE 
CLOCK
circa 1770, the square painted face with Roman Nu-
merals, below a moulded pediment above a waisted 
body with a figured panelled door, between reeded 
columns, supported on a projecting moulded and 
panelled base.  In working order.
210 cm. high; 60 cm. wide; 28 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800
 

9
BRASS STUDENT LAMP
with adjustable shade (damaged).
34 cm. high
 
€30 - 50
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16
19TH-CENTURY 
LARGE IRISH GILT 
FRAMED 
OVERMANTLE
the rectangular plate with 
serpentine corners to 
the top within a ball and 
ribbon moulded frame, 
below a scallop shell cen-
tred leaf scroll pediment.
180 x 164 cm. 
 
€3000 - 5000

 
15
PAIR OF HIDE UPHOLSTERED CLUB 
CHAIRS
each with a deep buttoned back and loose 
cushioned seat, raised on outswept sabre legs.
83 cm. high; 75 cm. wide; 80 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200
 

 14
GEORGE III MAHOGANY 
BUREAU BOOKCASE
the superstructure with a dentil carved 
and moulded pediment above a blind 
fretwork, over 2 geometrically glazed 
doors enclosing shelves.  The base with a 
fall front opening to a fitted writing 
interior, above 2 drawers furnished with 
brass scroll handles, over 2 panelled 
crossbanded doors, raised on bracket 
feet.
234 cm. high; 122 cm. wide; 53 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200

 13
PAIR 18TH-CENTURY ENGRAVINGS
Figures weeping at the well.  Andramache weeping 
over the ashes of Hector.  Each enclosed in a verre 
eglomise border and gilt frame.  Label verso: Samuel 
Gill Carver, Gilder and Picture Frame Manufacturer, 
Dublin.
each: 37 x 30 cm. 
 
€300 - 500
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17
PAIR 19TH-CENTURY ORMOLU 
CANDELABRAS
each of 6 scroll supported candle holders, raised on 
a reeded stem and scroll pod terminating on hoofed 
feet, surmounted by a bird.
54 cm. high
 
€300 - 500

 
18
PAIR OF MAHOGANY TABLE LAMPS
each with a turned and fluted stem, raised on a 
circular foot.  Complete with shades.
65 cm. high; 31 cm. wide; 31 cm. deep
 
€200 - 300

 
19
PAIR OF BRASS TABLE LAMPS
each with a fluted ionic stem, supported on a square 
mask decorated plinth.  Complete with shades.
84 cm. high; 36 cm. wide
 
€400 - 600

 20
D. MAC GREGOR
Lake and mountain scape.    Oil on canvas.  Signed.
29 x 60 cm. 
 
€400 - 600
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21
GEORGE III MAHOGANY SIDE TABLE
the rectangular shaped top with a serpentine front 
above a conforming frieze, raised on fluted square 
tapered legs, terminating on block feet.
73 cm. high; 91 cm. wide; 41 cm. deep
 
€400 - 600

22
EDWARDIAN HIDE UPHOLSTERED EXTENDABLE CLUB FENDER
with raised seated ends, supported on square and spiral turned pillars on a moulded base.
48 cm. high; 153 cm. wide; 38 cm. deep
 
€1400 - 1800
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26
18TH-CENTURY IRISH SCHOOL
Figures and cattle in a landscape.  Oil on canvas.  
Enclosed in a scallop shell decorated gilt frame.  R. 
& W. Clarke.  Carvers, Gilders, Artists, Colourers, 
Cork.  Label verso.
55 x 65 cm. 
 
€500 - 800
 27

25
D. MAC GREGOR
Lake and mountain scape.    Oil on canvas.  Signed.
29 x 60 cm. 
 
€400 - 600

 24
GEORGE III MAHOGANY WINE 
CELLARETTE
circa 179?, the square lift-up top opening to a 
storage interior, above a conforming body, raised on 
square tapered legs, terminating on tapered brass 
feet and castors.
67 cm. high; 21 cm. wide; 21 cm. deep
 
€300 - 500
 

23
LARGE 19TH-CENTURY GILT FRAMED 
STOOL
the rectangular upholstered seat above a fluted 
armorial cabochon decorated apron, raised on 
winged acanthus leaf scroll legs, terminating on claw 
feet.
50 cm. high; 110 cm. wide; 90 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200
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 30
EDWARDIAN BRASS STANDARD LAMP
with a cylindrical stem, supported on a spiral turned 
acanthus leaf decorated base and circular foot.
151 cm. high
 
€250 - 350
 

29
DUBLIN GEORGE III MAHOGANY 
SIDE TABLE
circa 1780, the paterae inlaid demi-lune shaped 
top above a line inlaid S-scroll frieze, raised on 
square tapered legs.
71 cm. high; 101 cm. wide; 49 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800

 28
AMBOYNA TURNED BOX AND COVER
of circular form, with a turned finial.
5 cm. high; 16 cm. wide
 
€50 - 80
 

27
AMBOYNA AND MARQUETRY 
MUSICAL JEWELLERY BOX 
the floral inlaid top centred by musical instruments 
opening to a velvet lined interior.
7 cm. high; 20 cm. wide; 13 cm. deep
 
€100 - 150
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34
EMPIRE STYLE MAHOGANY 
CYLINDRICAL PEDESTAL
the marble inset top above a conforming body with 
door opening to a shelf interior supported on a 
circular plinth.
102 cm. high; 42 cm. wide
 
€300 - 500

 33
ARNOLD FAIRFAX
Study of flowers.  Watercolour.  Signed. 
 Enclosed in a gilt frame.
34 x 37 cm. 
 
€200 - 300
 

31
DUBLIN 19TH-CENTURY MAHOGANY 
BOOKCASE
the superstructure with a moulded dentil carved 
crown above a blind fretwork carved frieze, over 
2 geometrically glazed doors enclosing shelves 
above 2 drawers, raised on scallop shell headed 
cabriole legs terminating on claw and ball feet.
214 cm. high; 130 cm. wide; 42 cm. deep
 
€600 - 900

 32
LARGE 19TH-CENTURY GILT FRAMED 
SETTEE
the rich serpentine leaf carved crest rail above an 
upholstered back and scroll fronted arms, raised 
on outswept sabre legs.
108 cm. high; 190 cm. wide; 83 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800
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38
WILLIAM AND MARY WALNUT CHEST
of 2 short and 3 long drawers furnished with tear 
drop brass handles, on engraved star shaped 
escutcheons, raised on bracket feet.
92 cm. high; 98 cm. wide; 57 cm. deep
 
€1500 - 2500

 37
L. B. HUNT
Cattle in a mountain landscape. Oil on canvas.  
Signed lower right.  Enclosed in a gilt frame.
49 x 75 cm. 
 
€800 - 1200
 

36
LARGE WATERFORD CRYSTAL
CHANDELIER
of 10 scroll arms hung with spear head prisms.
100 x 70 cm. 
 
€3000 - 5000

 35
ART GLASS DECANTER
of petal form with moulded sides.
18 cm. high
 
€30 - 50
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42
EDWARDIAN BRASS FIRE SCREEN
of three folding mesh centred panels, raised on scroll 
ends.
55 x 80 cm.
 
€100 - 150

 
41
19TH-CENTURY MAHOGANY AND 
BRASS BOUND BUCKET
of oval shape, furnished with a swing handle.
34 cm. high
 
€300 - 500

 40
THIEL COY
Study of a knight.  Oil on canvas.  Signed lower left.  
Enclosed in a gilt and ebony frame.
78 x 58 cm. 
 
€800 - 1200

 
39
19TH-CENTURY MARBLE MANTLE 
CLOCK
the enamelled dial with Roman Numerals, within a 
square Corinthian pillared case, raised on a 
chamfered square base. 
26 cm. high; 24 cm. wide; 14 cm. deep
 
€100 - 150
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46
WILLIAM IV ROSEWOOD 
DAVENPORT
the tooled leather inset sliding top, 
opening to a fitted interior above a 
series of 5 real and opposing drawers, 
furnished with turned knobs, fronted 
by anthemion and acanthus leaf scroll 
pillars, raised on bun feet.
75 cm. high; 51 cm. wide; 57 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200
 

 
45
LARGE DUBLIN BRASS FIRE FENDER
of serpentine form with pierced fluted decoration, 
centred by a bell petal swag.
16 cm. high; 152 cm. wide; 30 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200
 

 
43
SET OF 19TH-CENTURY BRASS FIRE 
IRONS
each with a turned vase shaped handle.

 
€150 - 250

 
44
PAIR OF 19TH-CENTURY FIRE 
DOGS

 
€200 - 300
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51
MAP OF THE WORLD
Enclosed in a moulded gilt frame.
80 x 90 cm. 
 
€200 - 300
 

 50
CORK REGENCY MAHOGANY 
CHIFFONIER
the rectangular break front, above a central brass 
trellis panelled door, flanked by a series on 3 drawers 
on either side, furnished with brass knobs, fronted by 
spiral turned pillars.
88 cm. high; 128 cm. wide; 50 cm. deep
 
€1400 - 1800

49
LARGE IRISH BRASS BOUND 
MAHOGANY LOG BARREL
of spiral turned form, fronted by a mask, furnished 
with brass lug handles.
86 cm. high; 55 cm. wide
 
€1500 - 2500

48
D. H. W.
Figure in a river and mountain landscape.  Signed 
oil.  Initialled DHW.  Enclosed in a gilt frame.
25 cm. diameter
 
€300 - 500
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 55
SET OF 6 VICTORIAN MAHOGANY 
DINING CHAIRS
each with a serpentine crest rail, above a serpentine 
fronted upholstered seat, raised on cabriole legs to 
the fore.
83 cm. high; 49 cm. wide; 45 cm. deep
 
€300 - 500

54
EDWARDIAN MAHOGANY TELESCOPIC 
DINING TABLE
the D-end shaped top with 2 extending leaves, 
above a conforming frieze, raised on satinwood 
inlaid square tapered legs, terminating on castors.
73 cm. high; 241 cm. wide; 136 cm. deep
 
€1400 - 1800

53
WATERFORD CRYSTAL BOWL
of flowerhead form, with paterae star decoration.
25 cm. diameter
 
€50 - 80
 

52
BRASS STUDENT LAMP
with adjustable shade scallop shaped shade, raised 
on a circular foot.
30 cm. high; 20 cm. wide
 
€80 - 120
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 59
IRISH 18TH-CENTURY MAHOGANY SILVER 
TRUNK
circa 1760, the rectangular lift-up top above a conforming body 
with a brass escutcheon.
62 cm. high; 130 cm. wide; 62 cm. deep
 
€1400 - 1800

58
A. STANFIELD
River and mountain landscape.  Oil on 
canvas.  Signed lower right.  Enclosed 
in a gilt frame.  Label verso M. Carson 
Gilder Belfast.
59 x 39 cm. 
 
€200 - 300

57
SET 4 ENGRAVINGS
each depicting a classical Roman urn. Enclosed in a 
reeded gilt frame.
each: 60 x 43 cm. 
 
€300 - 500
 

 56
LARGE WATERFORD CRYSTAL 
CHANDELIER
of 10 scroll arms hung with spear head prisms.
100 x 70 cm. 
 
€3000 - 5000
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63
PERSIAN STYLE RUG
the central field of alternating square panels.
180 x 80 cm. 
 
€100 - 150
 

 62
EDWARDIAN MAHOGANY WINE TABLE
the circular dished top supported on a turned stem 
and scroll legged pod.
48 x 26 cm. 
 
€100 - 150
 

 61
REGENCY GILT FRAMED PIER MIRROR
the rectangular plate flanked by a clustered column 
on either side below an acanthus leaf decorated 
frieze and moulded pediment.
82 x 50 cm.
 
€400 - 600

 
60
PAIR OF 19TH-CENTURY GILT FRAMED 
ARMCHAIRS
each with an armorial upholstered show frame back 
above a serpentine fronted seat between scroll front-
ed arms, raised on cabriole legs to the fore.
96 cm. high; 70 cm. wide; 60 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200
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 66
19TH-CENTURY METAL AND BRASS FRAMED 
BED
complete with mattress.
135 cm. wide (double)
 
€300- 500 
 

65
GEORGE III MAHOGANY WARDROBE
the dentil inlaid and moulded crown above 2 
geometrically glazed and panelled doors, raised on 
bracket feet.
180 cm. high; 118 cm. wide; 53 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800

64
CONTINENTAL SCHOOL
Boating on a river.  Signed oil on board.  
Framed.  Daley Fine Art label verso.
33 x 45 cm.
 
€100 - 150
 

68
RUSSIAN PAPIER MACHE DOLL
opening to reveal 2 inner dolls.
26 cm. high 
 
€50 - 80
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71
PAIR OF MAHOGANY GAINSBOROUGH 
ARMCHAIRS
each with a serpentine crest and striped upholstered back and 
seat, between acanthus leaf carved scrolled and sabre front 
arms, raised on moulded squared chamfered legs to the fore.
103 cm. high; 62 cm. wide; 60 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200

 70
MODERN UPHOLSTERED 
AND SHOWFRAME ELBOW 
CHAIR
raised on cabriole legs to the fore.
85 cm. high
 
€50 - 80

69
18TH-CENTURY PORTUGUESE 
PARQUETRY CHEST
of 2 short and 3 long drawers, furnished with oval 
brass handles, raised on bracket feet.

 
€800 - 1200

72
GEORGE III MAHOGANY CHEST
of 2 short and 3 long drawers, furnished 
with brass scroll handles, raised on bracket 
feet.
88 cm. high; 100 cm. wide; 52 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800
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 77
PAIR LOUIS XV STYLE 
ARMCHAIRS
each with a tapestry armorial 
shaped back and serpentine 
seat, between scroll fronted 
arms, raised on cabriole legs 
to the fore.
85 cm. high; 60 cm. wide; 63 
cm. deep
 
€400 - 600

76
REGENCY MAHOGANY TEA TABLE
the rectangular shaped top opening to a polished 
interior, raised on turned legs.
74 cm. high; 122 cm. wide; 60 cm. deep (120 cm. 
extended)
 
€100 - 150

75
TABLE LAMP
with square leather base.
28 cm. high
 
€50 - 80
 

 74
PAIR OF PICTURE COLLAGE FRAMES

Each: 80 x 60 cm. 
 
€50 - 80
 

44 |  WELLINGTON PLACE



 
81
DUFFY
Flowering Shrub.  Oil on board.  Signed.
59 x 59 cm.
 
€300 - 500
 

80
PAIR OF MIRRORED OBELISKS
each supported on a chamfered stem and square 
base.
66 cm. high
 
€300 - 500

 79
19TH-CENTURY MAHOGANY CHEST
of 2 short and 3 long drawers, furnished with turned 
knobs raised on a moulded plinth.  
111 cm. high; 112 cm. wide; 52 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200
 

 78
GEORGE III MAHOGANY CRUTCH 
MIRROR
the rectangular plate within a crossbanded frame, 
supported on square pillars above 2 drawers.
64 cm. high; 68 cm. wide; 27 cm. deep
 
€80 - 120
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86
PAIR OF BRASS AND GLASS 
TABLE LAMPS
each with a leaf and spiral glass stem, 
supported on a fleur de Lys decorated 
square base.  Complete with shades.

83 cm. high

 
€300 - 500
 

85
PRINT
La Piazza del Campo, Sienna.  Framed.
35 x 98 cm. 
 
€50 - 80
 

84
CONTINENTAL SCHOOL
Castilated Buildings and Gardens.  Signed pencil 
sketch.  Dated 2000. Framed.
37 x 40 cm. 
 
€100 - 150
 

82
EDWARDIAN BRASS FIRE FENDER
with moulded decoration.
137 cm. wide; 38 cm. deep
 
€80 - 120 
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90
EDWARDIAN MAHOGANY AND 
SATINWOOD BOOKSHELF
the rectangular crossbanded top above a series of 
adjustable shelves, raised on bracket feet.
103 cm. high; 100 cm. wide; 29 cm. deep
 
€200 - 300

 89
TIGER TROPHY SKIN

 
€300 - 500
 

 88
LARGE FRENCH CARVED KINGSIZED 
BED
with serpentine head and foot, each with a framed 
bergère panel, raised on cabriole legs.
6 foot bed
 
€1500 - 2500

87
PAIR OF PAINTED LOUIS XV STYLE 
BEDSIDE PEDESTALS
each of 2 serpentine fronted drawers, raised on 
cabriole legs.
72 cm. high; 43 cm. wide; 36 cm. deep
 
€400 - 600
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94
FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH
New York.
26 x 26 cm. 
 
€50 - 80
 

 
93
IRISH SCHOOL
Dwelling in a landscape.  Oil on board.  Framed.
20 x 24 cm. 
 
€100 - 150
 

92
IRISH SCHOOL
Sailing ship in choppy waters.  Signed oil on board.  
Enclosed in a gilt frame.
38 x 49 cm. 
 
€100 - 150

 91
EDWARDIAN BRASS DESK LAMP
the scroll cylindrical shaped shade supported on an 
acanthus leaf scroll stem and circular base.
34 cm. high
 
€200 - 300
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98
LOT OF ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS

 
€30 - 50
 

97
TOLEWARE PAPER BASKET
with chinoiserie decoration raised on scroll feet.
37 cm. high
 
€50 - 80
 

96
MODEL OF A FISHING BOAT
mounted on a square pillared stand.
30 cm. high; 40 cm. wide
 
€100 - 150
 

95
DUCHAMP
Parisienne street scene.  Signed oil on board.  
Framed.
52 x 60 cm. 
 
€ 200 - 300 
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102
PAIR OF MODERN OPEN 
BOOKSHELVES
each of 6 shelves.
237 cm. high; 80 cm. wide; 28 cm. deep
 
€50 - 80
 

101
PAIR OF CERAMIC CHINESE FIGURES
each a seated Imperial figure.
each: 38 cm. high
 
€100 - 150
 

100
CRACKLE GLAZED TABLE LAMP
of obelisk form.  Complete with shade.
62 cm. high 
 
€100 - 150
 

99
IRISH SCHOOL
Seascape.  Oil on canvas.
40 x 40 cm.
 
€50 - 80
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106
MAP OF THE WORLD
Mappe-Monde.  Carte Generale du globe terrestre 
par F. Delamarche. 1828 framed.
32 x 47 cm. 
 
€200 - 300

 
105
MAP OF ENGLAND AND IRELAND
Les Britaniques par F. Delamarche, 1854.  Framed.
32 x 46 cm. 
 
€200 - 300

104
LEATHER DECANTER BOX
of trunk form with a domed lid opening to a storage 
interior.
31 cm. high; 30 cm. deep
 
€100 - 150
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110
PAIR OF 19TH-CENTURY GOTHIC 
OAK NICHES
each with tracery panelled detail.
118 cm. high; 23 cm. wide; 15 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200

 109
LARGE PAINTED OPEN SHELVES
with glazed and wooden panelled doors, raised on 
bracket feet.  (in 3 parts)
192 cm. high; 232 cm. wide
 
€200 - 300

 
108
FRENCH SCHOOL
Still life of musical instruments.  Signed pencil sketch 
and wash.  Framed.
each: 66 x 48 cm. 
 
€200 - 300

 
107
SET OF 4 THEMED PRINTS
Beethoven, Chopin, Verdi and Puccini.  Each framed.
each: 38 x 29 cm. 
 
€200 - 300
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114
DESIGNER TWO SEATER 
SETTEE
with loose cushions.
78 cm. high; 176 cm. wide; 104 
cm. deep
 
€300 - 500
 

 
113
MODEL 
HARDWOOD 
SAILING BOAT
on stand.
17 cm. high; ? 14 cm. 
deep
 
€ 100 - 150

112
PAIR CHINESE URNS AND COVERS
each of baluster form, cream ground, with a domed 
cover and pineapple finial.
36 cm. high
 
€100 - 150

 
111
REGENCY MAHOGANY PEMBROKE 
TABLE
the rectangular shaped top with elongated D-shaped 
leaves, raised on turned legs terminating on brass 
cup castors.
75 cm. high; 84 cm wide; 66 cm. deep (128 cm. 
open)
 
€150 - 200
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118
SHEEP SKIN RUG

160 x 90 cm.
 
€30 - 50

117
LEATHER CLUB ARMCHAIR
with loose cushioned seat.
77 cm. high; 98 cm. wide; 88 cm. deep
 
€200 - 300
 

116
LIBRARY COFFEE TABLE
of stacked faux leather bound books.
48 cm. high; 88 cm. wide; 66 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800
 

115
TURQUOISE CERAMIC BOWL
with ball decoration.
11 cm. high; 38 cm. wide
 
€20 - 30
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122
PAIR REGENCY STYLE CHAIRS
with a lyre back and striped upholstered seat, raised 
on tapered turned legs to the fore.
82 cm. high; 49 cm. wide; 43 cm. deep

€150 - 200

121
AFTER C. VAUTHIER (1790 - 1839)
Set of 4 19th-century engravings, each depicting a 
butterfly.  Framed.  Engraved by Lanvin.
24 x 34 cm. 

€200 - 300

120
IRISH SCHOOL
Portrait of a bearded man.  Oil on canvas. 
35 cm. high; 25 cm. wide

€800 - 1200

119
ABSTRACT BRONZE SCULPTURE
Figure of a female nude standing on waves.
31 cm. high  

€200 - 300
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126
SOUTH AMERICAN FABRIC FRAGMENT
mounted and framed.
66 x 130 cm. 
 
€200 - 300
 

125
19TH-CENTURY CHINESE HARDWOOD 
STAND
the circular rouge royale marble inset top above a 
profusely carved apron, raised on leaf carved scroll 
legs joined by stretcher rails.
90 cm. high
 
€200 - 300
 

 
124
IRISH SLATE TABLE LAMP
of spiral ribbed form, complete with shade.
57 cm. high
 
€100 - 150
 

 123
REGENCY TERRESTRIAL LIBRARY 
GLOBE
raised on a regency turned stem and scroll legged 
pod.
102 cm. high 
 
€800 - 1200
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130
PAIR DEEP BUTTONED LEATHER 
STOOLS
each of square form, raised on outswept sabre legs.
30 cm. high; 56 cm. wide; 52 cm. deep
32 cm. high; 55 cm. wide; 52 cm. deep
 
€400 - 600

 
129
JOHN ROCHA WATERFORD 
FRUIT BOWL
and artificial flowers.
14 cm. high
 
€50 - 80

 
128
REGENCY MAHOGANY PEMBROKE 
TABLE
the rectangular shaped top with D-shaped drop 
leaves, above a real and opposing end drawer, 
furnished with turned wooden knobs, raised on 
turned legs terminating on brass leg castors.
71 cm. high; 91 cm. wide; 47 cm. deep
 
€200 - 300

127
BRASS DESK LAMP
with flowerhead shaped shade on an adjustable arm 
and circular foot.
54 cm. high
 
€ 80 - 120
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134
PRINT
Ayers Rock, Northern Territory, 
Australia.  Framed.
37 x 103 cm. 
 
€50 - 80

 
133
WILLIAM IV MAHOGANY 
CENTER TABLE
the circular shaped top above 
a conforming frieze, raised on a 
turned stem and platform base, 
terminating on bun feet.
73 cm. high; 127 cm. wide
 
€300 - 500

 
132
LARGE ART CERAMIC 
EWER
with scroll handle and ribbed dec-
oration.
29 cm. high
 
€50- 80 

 
131
TWIN MAHOGANY SINGLE BEDS
each raised on cabriole legs.
each 90 cm. wide
 
€200 - 300
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138
ORNATE CAST IRON GARDEN BENCH
with horse panelled back and leaf scroll seat, raised 
on scroll legs to the fore.
78 cm. high; 106 cm. wide; 49 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800

 
137
WALL MOUNTED PINE PLATE RACK

60 cm. high; 46 cm. wide
 
€30 - 50

 
136
UBALDO HODEZ
Walled Medieval City.  Limited edition print.  88/750.  
Framed.
36 x 62 cm. 
 
€100 - 150

 
135
PRINT
Sydney Harbour Ferry Boat Race, Australia.  Framed.
37 x 103 cm. 
 
€50- 80
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142
LARGE TERRACOTTA 
JARDINIERE
of circular tapered form, together 
with a mature plant.
180 cm. high including plant
 
€80 - 120
 

141
ORNATE CAST IRON GARDEN BENCH
with horse panelled back and leaf scroll seat, raised on scroll legs to 
the fore.
78 cm. high; 106 cm. wide; 49 cm. deep
 
€500 - 800
 

140
19TH-CENTURY CAST IRON 
GARDEN TABLE
with a pierced leaf scroll decorated top raised 
on mask headed scroll legs, joined by an 
undershelf.
67 cm. high; 57 cm. deep
 
€300 - 500
 

 
139
PAIR OF 19TH-CENTURY CAST IRON GARDEN 
SEATS
each with a grape and vine leaf openwork back, above a 
circular star panelled seat, raised on dramatic leaf scroll legs.
73 cm. high; 33 cm. wide; 33 cm. deep
 
€800 - 1200
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146
LARGE TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
of elongated rectangular shape with curved ends, 
together with tree.
26 cm. high; 70 cm. wide; 35 cm. deep
 
€80 - 120
 

145
PAIR OF LARGE TERRACOTTA 
JARDINIERES
each of square tapered form, each with an olive tree.
69 cm. high; 56 cm. wide; 56 cm. deep
 
€200 - 300
 

144
METAL PATIO SUITE
folding circular table and 4 trellis pattern chairs.
table: 90 cm. diameter
 
€300 - 500
 

143
PAIR OF ORNATE CAST IRON 
URNS
each of vase shape with swan neck scroll 
handles, decorated with floral swags.
75 cm. high
 
€400 - 600
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150
TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
with fern plant.
35 cm. high
 
€50 - 80
 

 
149
TURQUOISE GLAZED TERRACOTTA 
JARDINIERE
and plant.
110 cm. high including plant
 
€50 - 80

148
PAIR OF 19TH-CENTURY CAST IRON 
URNS
each of flowerhead vase shape, raised on composite 
square moulded base.
124 cm. high
 
€400 - 600

147
LARGE TERRACOTTA POT
of circular tapered and moulded form.
145 cm. high (including plant)
 
€80 - 120
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154
LARGE TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
and plant.
37 cm. high
 
€50 - 80
 

 
153
TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
and plant, of square form furnished with lug 
handles.
23 cm. high; 28 cm. wide; 28 cm. deep
 
€50 - 80

152
LARGE TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
of elongated rectangular shape with curved ends, 
together with plant.
26 cm. high; 70 cm. wide; 35 cm. deep
 
€80 - 120

151
LARGE TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
of circular tapered form, together with plant.
35 cm. high
 
€50 - 80
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158
SMALL TERRACOTTA POT AND PLANTS
of rectangular form.
15 cm. high
 
€20 - 30
 

157
GLAZED CERAMIC JARDINIERE
and plants, of circular form with moulded ocre 
glazed head.
28 cm. high
 
€30 - 50 

 
156
OLD TERRACOTTA POT
and plant, of circular tapered form.
30 cm. high
 
€20 - 30
 

155
2 TERRACOTTA POTS
and plants, one circular with arched panelled neck, 
one circular of saucer shape.
25 cm. high
 
€40 - 60
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163
TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
of rectangular form.
18 cm. high; 50 cm. wide; 20 cm. deep
 
€30 - 50

162
LARGE TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
of circular tapered form.
38 cm. high
 
€50 - 80

 
163
WEBER BARBEQUE

 
€50 - 80
 

 
160
LARGE TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
of circular tapered form, together with a mature 
plant.
180 cm. high including plant
 
€00 - 00

No Illustration
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168
LARGE TERRACOTTA POT
of circular tapered and moulded form.
145 cm. high (including plant)
 
€80 - 120
 

165
LARGE TERRACOTTA JARDINIERE
of circular tapered form.
38 cm. high
 
€50 - 80

 
164
LARGE 19TH-CENTURY CAST IRON 
DUBLIN PARK BENCH
with painted hardwood slatted seat, raised on ornate 
scroll ends.
83 cm. high; 206 cm. wide; 76 cm. deep
 
€600 - 900
 

Lot 119
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172
PERSIAN RUG
the central field decorated with multiple stylized 
flowerheads.

 
€ 150 - 250

 

150 x 90 cm. 

171
LONG PERSIAN RUNNER
Red ground, with 7 paterae flowerhead motifs within 
a series on borders.
360 x 80 cm. 
 
€300 - 500

169
PAIR OF CHINESE BOTANNICAL PRINTS
each framed.

 
€50 - 80

 173
PERSIAN RUG
Red ground with royal blue spandrels.
150 x 90 cm. 
 

 
€150 - 250

No Illustration
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 175
CRYSTAL CUT GLASS FRUIT BOWL
of circular form with paterae star decoration.

€30 - 50
 

 
174
CONTINENTAL SCHOOL
Castle on a mountain side.  Signed oil on board.  
Framed.
29 x 40 cm. 
 
€100 - 150

 

176
PAIR OF GOLF FIGURES
each supported on a square base.

 
€30 - 50
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ABSENTEE BID FORM 
DURROW EVENING SALE

21 OCTOBER 2021

Fax: 057 873 6546 ∙ Email: bids@sheppards.ie
Telephone Bids: +353 (0)57 874 0000

Please bid on my behalf for the undermentioned lots up to the prices shown which do not 
include the buyer’s premium. These bids are to be executed as cheaply as is permitted by 

other bids, or reserves, if any, and subject to the conditions of sale printed in the catalogue.

Please bid early. Telephone bids should be confirmed in writing, preferably on this bid form. 
Buy-bids are not accepted. Your limit should be the amount at which you would stop if you were bidding in the room. 

25% Buyer’s Premium including V.A.T. will be added to your successful bid.

NAME 

ADDRESS 

EMAIL 

TELEPHONE/MOBILE 

LOT DESCRIPTION MAXIMUM BID
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